

Present: Smt. Ritwika Mohanta, Ld. J.M. 3st Court, I/C of Principal
Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 42
Date: 13-11-2024

Today is fixed for E/R of Warrant of Production upon the CCL.
Ld. P.P. is present. One of the member of this Board is present.
Ld. Regular P.O is on casual leave. I am in-charge of this Board today.
Received one non-execution report from SI Srikanta Ghosh of Kotwali P.S on the ground stated therein.
Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record

The I/C of Kotwali P.S is directed to execute the Warrant of Production of the CCL namely Sourav Mitra, S/o-Sridam Mitra of Maghpala, PS-Kotwali, Dist-Cooch Behar by next date fixed positively without any fail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C of Kotwali P.S for his information and taking necessary action.

Fix **03-01-2025** for E/R of Warrant of Production upon the CCL.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Ritwika Mohanta) Principal Magistrate (I/C) Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Ritwika Mohanta) Principal Magistrate (I/C) Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	--	---